

**ENGLISH  
INSTRUCTIONS****GLASS BOARD - USER MANUAL**

Thank you for purchasing our product.

1. The board can be used for cutting, serving, or as a surface protector to prevent dirt on your work area.
2. Before first use, wash the board thoroughly with warm water and mild detergent.
3. Ensure the rubber feet are securely attached to provide stability during use.
4. Place the board on a flat, dry surface to prevent it from sliding.
5. The glass side is heat-resistant up to 200°C.
6. Suitable for protecting kitchen surfaces or induction cooktops.
7. Rubber feet provide stability during use.
8. Do not place hot items under the board – the underside with foil is not heat-resistant.
9. Avoid placing the board on a hot stove.
10. Clean the board with a soft cloth and avoid using abrasive cleaning agents.
11. The board is durable, scratch-resistant, and does not absorb water or grease.
12. This product is not dishwasher-safe – wash it by hand.
13. If using the board with a gas stove, maintain a minimum distance of 20 cm from the burners to avoid damaging the print.

**IMPORTANT! Follow safety precautions when using the product.**

The product is made of glass – handle with care to avoid breakage or damage. Avoid using sharp or abrasive cleaning agents that may damage the surface of the board. If the glass is damaged (e.g., cracks or chips), stop using the product immediately and dispose of it safely. Keep the board out of reach of children – risk of injury in case of falling or breaking. Note: Failure to follow these recommendations may result in product damage or personal injury.

**FRANÇAIS  
INSTRUCTIONS****PLANCHE EN VERRE - MODE D'EMPLOI**

Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit.

1. La planche peut être utilisée pour couper, servir ou comme protection de surface pour éviter la saleté sur votre espace de travail.
2. Avant la première utilisation, lavez soigneusement la planche à l'eau tiède et avec un détergent doux.
3. Assurez-vous que les pieds en caoutchouc sont bien fixés pour garantir la stabilité lors de l'utilisation.
4. Placez la planche sur une surface plane et sèche pour éviter qu'elle ne glisse.
5. La face en verre est résistante à la chaleur jusqu'à 200°C.
6. Convient pour protéger les surfaces de cuisine ou plaques à induction.
7. Les pieds en caoutchouc assurent la stabilité pendant l'utilisation.
8. Ne placez pas d'objets chauds sous la planche – la face inférieure avec le film n'est pas résistante à la chaleur.
9. Évitez de placer la planche sur une plaque de cuisson chaude.
10. Nettoyez la planche avec un chiffon doux et évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs.
11. La planche est durable, résistante aux rayures et n'absorbe ni eau ni graisse.
12. Ce produit n'est pas adapté au lave-vaisselle – lavez-le à la main.
13. Si vous utilisez la planche avec une cuisinière à gaz, maintenez une distance minimale de 20 cm des brûleurs pour éviter d'endommager l'impression.

**IMPORTANT ! Prenez des précautions lors de l'utilisation du produit.** Le produit est fabriqué en verre – manipulez-le avec soin pour éviter les bris ou les dommages. Évitez d'utiliser des produits de nettoyage abrasifs ou coupants qui pourraient endommager la surface de la planche. En cas de dommage au verre (par exemple, fissures ou éclats), arrêtez immédiatement de l'utiliser et éliminez le produit de manière sécurisée. Gardez la planche hors de portée des enfants – risque de coupures en cas de chute ou de bris. Rappel : Le non-respect de ces recommandations peut entraîner des dommages au produit ou des blessures corporelles.

**DEUTSCH  
ANLEITUNG****GLASPLATTE - BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG**

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts.

1. Das Brett kann zum Schneiden, Servieren oder als Schutz für Arbeitsflächen vor Schmutz verwendet werden.
2. Vor der ersten Verwendung waschen Sie das Brett gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die GummifüÙe fest angebracht sind, um Stabilität während der Benutzung zu gewährleisten.
4. Platzieren Sie das Brett auf einer flachen, trockenen Oberfläche, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
5. Die Glasoberfläche ist hitzebeständig bis zu 200°C.
6. Geeignet zum Schutz von Küchenoberflächen oder Induktionskochfeldern.
7. GummifüÙe sorgen für Stabilität während der Benutzung.
8. Legen Sie keine heißen Gegenstände unter das Brett – die Unterseite mit der Folie ist nicht hitzebeständig.
9. Vermeiden Sie, das Brett auf eine heiÙe Herdplatte zu stellen.
10. Reinigen Sie das Brett mit einem weichen Tuch und verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
11. Das Brett ist langlebig, kratzfest und nimmt weder Wasser noch Fett auf.
12. Dieses Produkt ist nicht spülmaschinenfest – bitte von Hand waschen.
13. Wenn Sie das Brett mit einem Gasherd verwenden, halten Sie einen Mindestabstand von 20 cm zu den Flammen ein, um Beschädigungen des Drucks zu vermeiden.

**WICHTIG! Beachten Sie die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen bei der Verwendung des Produkts.**

Das Produkt besteht aus Glas – gehen Sie vorsichtig damit um, um Brüche oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmitteln, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten. Bei Schäden am Glas (z. B. Risse oder Absplinterungen) stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein und entsorgen Sie das Produkt sicher. Halten Sie die Platte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern – Verletzungsgefahr bei Sturz oder Bruch. Hinweis: Das Nichtbefolgen dieser Empfehlungen kann zu Schäden am Produkt oder Verletzungen führen.

**NEDERLANDS  
INSTRUCTIES****GLAZEN PLAAT - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING**

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van ons product.

1. De plank kan worden gebruikt om te snijden, te serveren of als bescherming van het werkoppervlak tegen vuil.
2. Was de plank vóór het eerste gebruik grondig met warm water en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de rubberen voetjes stevig vastzitten om stabiliteit tijdens gebruik te garanderen.
4. Plaats de plank op een vlakke, droge ondergrond om verschuiven te voorkomen.
5. De glazen kant is hittebestendig tot 200°C.
6. Geschikt voor het beschermen van keukenoppervlakken of inductiekookplaten.
7. Rubberen voetjes zorgen voor stabiliteit tijdens gebruik.
8. Plaats geen hete voorwerpen onder de plank – de onderkant met folie is niet hittebestendig.
9. Vermijd het plaatsen van de plank op een hete kookplaat.
10. Reinig de plank met een zachte doek en vermijd het gebruik van schurende reinigingsmiddelen.
11. De plank is duurzaam, krasbestendig en neemt geen water of vet op.
12. Dit product is niet vaatwasmachinebestendig – was het met de hand.
13. Als u de plank met een gasfornuis gebruikt, houd dan een minimale afstand van 20 cm tot de branders om schade aan de print te voorkomen.

**BELANGRIJK! Neem voorzorgsmaatregelen bij het gebruik van het product.** Het product is gemaakt van glas – wees voorzichtig om breuk of beschadiging te voorkomen. Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het oppervlak van de plank kunnen beschadigen. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik van het product en voer het op een veilige manier af als het glas beschadigd is (bijv. barsten of scherven). Houd de plank buiten het bereik van kinderen – risico op snijwonden bij vallen of breken. Let op: Het niet naleven van deze aanbevelingen kan leiden tot beschadiging van het product of persoonlijk letsel.

**ESPAÑOL  
INSTRUCCIÓN****TABLA DE VIDRIO - MANUAL DE USO**

Gracias por adquirir nuestro producto.

1. La tabla puede usarse para cortar, servir o como protector de superficies para evitar suciedad en tu área de trabajo.
2. Antes de su primer uso, lava la tabla cuidadosamente con agua tibia y detergente suave.
3. Asegúrate de que las patas de goma estén correctamente colocadas para garantizar la estabilidad durante el uso.
4. Coloca la tabla sobre una superficie plana y seca para evitar que se deslice.
5. El lado de vidrio es resistente al calor hasta 200°C.
6. Apta para proteger superficies de cocina o placas de inducción.
7. Las patas de goma proporcionan estabilidad durante el uso.
8. No coloques objetos calientes debajo de la tabla: la parte inferior con el film no es resistente al calor.
9. Evita colocar la tabla sobre una placa caliente.
10. Limpia la tabla con un paño suave y evita usar agentes de limpieza abrasivos.
11. La tabla es duradera, resistente a los arañazos y no absorbe agua ni grasa.
12. Este producto no es apto para lavavajillas – lávalo a mano.
13. Si utilizas la tabla con una cocina de gas, mantén una distancia mínima de 20 cm de los quemadores para evitar dañar la impresión.

**¡IMPORTANTE! Siga las precauciones al usar el producto.**

El producto está fabricado con vidrio, por lo que se debe manejar con cuidado para evitar roturas o daños. Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos o cortantes que puedan dañar la superficie de la tabla. En caso de daño al vidrio (como grietas o astillas), deje de usar el producto de inmediato y deséchelo de manera segura. Mantenga la tabla fuera del alcance de los niños, ya que existe riesgo de cortes en caso de caída o rotura. Recuerde: No seguir estas recomendaciones puede provocar daños en el producto o lesiones personales.

**ROMANA  
INSTRUCTIUNI****PLATOU DE STICLĂ - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE**

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea produsului nostru.

1. Placa poate fi utilizată pentru tăiere, servire sau ca protecție pentru suprafața de lucru împotriva murdăriei.
2. Înainte de prima utilizare, spălați placa temeinic cu apă caldă și detergent delicat.
3. Asigurați-vă că piciorușele din cauciuc sunt bine atașate pentru a oferi stabilitate în timpul utilizării.
4. Așezați placa pe o suprafață plană și uscată pentru a preveni alunecarea.
5. Partea de sticlă este rezistentă la căldură până la 200°C.
6. Potrivită pentru protejarea suprafețelor de bucătărie sau a plitelor cu inducție.
7. Piciorușele din cauciuc oferă stabilitate în timpul utilizării.
8. Nu puneți obiecte fierbinți sub placă – partea inferioară cu folie nu este rezistentă la căldură.
9. Evitați plasarea plăcii pe o plită fierbinte.
10. Curățați placa cu o cârpă moale și evitați utilizarea agenților de curățare abrazivi.
11. Placa este durabilă, rezistentă la zgărieturi și nu absoarbe apă sau grăsime.
12. Produsul nu este compatibil cu mașina de spălat vase – spălați-l manual.
13. Dacă utilizați placa cu o plită pe gaz, mențineți o distanță minimă de 20 cm față de arzătoare pentru a evita deteriorarea imprimeului.

**IMPORTANT! Respectați măsurile de precauție în timpul utilizării produsului.** Produsul este fabricat din sticlă – maneveți cu atenție pentru a evita spargerea sau deteriorarea. Evitați utilizarea soluțiilor de curățare abrazive sau tăioase care pot deteriora suprafața produsului. În cazul deteriorării sticlei (de exemplu, crăpături sau cioburi), încetați imediat utilizarea și eliminați produsul în siguranță. Păstrați produsul departe de copii – riscul de tăieturi în caz de cădere sau spargere. Rețineți: Nerespectarea acestor recomandări poate duce la deteriorarea produsului sau la răni corporale.



**POLSKI  
INSTRUKCJA****SZKLANA DESKA - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI**

Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu.

1. Deska może być używana do krojenia, serwowania lub jako ochrona powierzchni roboczej przed zabrudzeniem.
2. Przed pierwszym użyciem dokładnie umyj deskę ciepłą wodą i delikatnym detergentem.
3. Upewnij się, że gumowe nożyki są prawidłowo zamocowane, aby zapewnić stabilność podczas użytkowania.
4. Umieść deskę na równej, suchej powierzchni, aby zapobiec przesuwaniu.
5. Strona szklana jest odporna na ciepło do 200°C.
6. Odpowiednia do ochrony powierzchni kuchennych lub płyt indukcyjnych.
7. Gumowe nożyki zapewniają stabilność deski podczas użytkowania.
8. Nie kładź gorących przedmiotów pod deską – dolna strona deski z folią nie jest odporna na ciepło.
9. Unikaj stawiania deski na gorącej płytce kuchennej.
10. Czyść deskę miękką szmatką i unikaj używania środków czyszczących o działaniu ściernym.
11. Deska jest trwała, odporna na zarysowania i nie wchłania wody ani tłuszczu.
12. Produkt nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce – myj go ręcznie.
13. W przypadku używania deski z kuchenką gazową zaleca się zachowanie odstępów minimum 20 cm od palników, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia nadruk.

**WAŻNE!** Zachowaj środki ostrożności podczas użytkowania produktu. Produkt wykonany ze szkła – należy zachować ostrożność, aby zapobiec stuczeniu lub uszkodzeniu. Unikaj używania ostrych lub ściernych środków czyszczących, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię deski. W przypadku uszkodzenia szkła (np. pęknięcia, odpryski), natychmiast zaprzęś używanie i zutylizuj produkt w bezpieczny sposób. Trzymaj deskę z dala od dzieci – ryzyko skałeczenia w przypadku upadku lub stuczenia. Pamiętaj: Nieprzestrzeganie tych zaleceń może prowadzić do uszkodzenia produktu lub obrażeń ciała.

**ITALIANO  
ISTRUZIONE****TAVOLA IN VETRO – ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO**

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto.

1. La tavola può essere utilizzata per tagliare, servire o proteggere le superfici di lavoro dallo sporco.
2. Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare accuratamente la tavola con acqua calda e un detergente delicato.
3. Assicurarsi che i piedini in gomma siano correttamente fissati per garantire la stabilità durante l'uso.
4. Posizionare la tavola su una superficie piana e asciutta per evitare che scivoli.
5. Il lato in vetro è resistente al calore fino a 200°C.
6. Adatta per proteggere superfici da cucina o piani a induzione.
7. I piedini in gomma garantiscono stabilità durante l'uso.
8. Non posizionare oggetti caldi sotto la tavola – il lato inferiore con pellicola non è resistente al calore.
9. Evitare di posizionare la tavola su un piano di cottura caldo.
10. Pulire la tavola con un panno morbido ed evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi.
11. La tavola è durevole, resistente ai graffi e non assorbe acqua né grasso.
12. Il prodotto non è adatto per il lavaggio in lavastoviglie – lavare a mano.
13. Se si utilizza la tavola con un fornello a gas, si consiglia di mantenerla a una distanza minima di 20 cm dai bruciatori per evitare danni alla stampa.

**IMPORTANTE! Seguire le precauzioni durante l'utilizzo del prodotto.**

Il prodotto è realizzato in vetro – maneggiare con cura per evitare rotture o danni. Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi o taglienti che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie del prodotto. In caso di danneggiamento del vetro (ad esempio crepe o scheggiature), interrompere immediatamente l'utilizzo e smaltire il prodotto in modo sicuro. Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini – rischio di tagli in caso di caduta o rottura. Ricorda: Il mancato rispetto di queste raccomandazioni può causare danni al prodotto o lesioni personali.

**ČEŠTINA  
NÁVOD****SKLENĚNÁ DESKA – NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ**

Děkujeme za zakoupení našeho produktu.

1. Deska může být použita k řezání, servírování nebo jako ochrana pracovní plochy před znečištěním.
2. Před prvním použitím důkladně umyjte desku teplou vodou a jemným čisticím prostředkem.
3. Ujistěte se, že gumové nožičky jsou správně připevněny, aby byla deska stabilní během používání.
4. Umístěte desku na rovný a suchý povrch, aby nedocházelo k jejímu posouvání.
5. Skleněná strana je odolná vůči teplotám do 200°C.
6. Vhodná pro ochranu kuchyňských povrchů nebo indukčních desek.
7. Gumové nožičky zajišťují stabilitu desky během používání.
8. Nepokládejte horké předměty pod desku – spodní strana s fólií není odolná vůči teplotě.
9. Vyvarujte se umístění desky na horkou varnou desku.
10. Čistěte desku měkkým hadříkem a vyhněte se použití abrazivních čisticích prostředků.
11. Deska je odolná, odolává poškrábání a neabsorbuje vodu ani tuk.
12. Produkt není vhodný pro mytí v myčce – myjte ručně.
13. Pokud používáte desku s plynovým sporákem, doporučuje se udržovat vzdálenost minimálně 20 cm od hořáků, aby nedošlo k poškození potisku.

**DŮLEŽITÉ! Dodržujte bezpečnostní opatření při používání produktu.**

Výrobek je vyroben ze skla – zacházejte s ním opatrně, abyste předešli rozbití nebo poškození. Nepoužívejte ostré nebo abrazivní čisticí prostředky, které by mohly poškodit povrch desky. V případě poškození skla (např. praskliny nebo odštípnutí) okamžitě přestaňte produkt používat a bezpečně jej zlikvidujte. Uchovávejte desku mimo dosah dětí – hrozí riziko poškození v případě pádu nebo rozbití. Pamätajte: Nedodržení týchto doporučení môže vést k poškodeniu produktu alebo zranění.

**SLOVENSKÝ  
NÁVOD****SKLENĚNÁ DESKA – NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE**

Ďakujeme za zakúpenie nášho produktu.

1. Doska môže byť použitá na krájanie, servírovanie alebo ako ochrana pracovnej plochy pred znečistením.
2. Pred prvým použitím dôkladne umyte dosku teplou vodou a jemným čistiacim prostriedkom.
3. Uistite sa, že gumové nožičky sú správne upevnené, aby zabezpečili stabilitu počas používania.
4. Umiestnite dosku na rovný a suchý povrch, aby ste predišli posúvaniu.
5. Sklenená strana je odolná voči teplotám do 200°C.
6. Vhodná na ochranu kuchynských povrchov alebo indukčných dosiek.
7. Gumové nožičky zabezpečujú stabilitu dosky počas používania.
8. Nepokladajte horúce predmety pod dosku – spodná strana dosky s fóliou nie je odolná voči teplu.
9. Vyhnite sa umiestneniu dosky na horúcu varnú dosku.
10. Čistite dosku mäkkou handričkou a vyhnite sa používaniu abrazívnych čistiacich prostriedkov.
11. Doska je trvanlivá, odolná voči poškrábaniu a neabsorbuje vodu ani tuk.
12. Produkt nie je vhodný na umývanie v umývačke riadu – umývajte ho ručne.
13. Pri používaní dosky s plynovým sporákom sa odporúča zachovať vzdialenosť minimálne 20 cm od horákov, aby sa zabránilo poškodeniu potlačé.

**DŮLEŽITÉ! Dodrživajte bezpečnostné opatrenia pri používaní produktu.**

Produkt je vyrobený zo skla – zaobchádzajte s ním opatrne, aby ste predišli rozbitiu alebo poškodeniu. Vyhnite sa používaniu ostrých alebo abrazívnych čistiacich prostriedkov, ktoré by mohli poškodiť povrch desky. V prípade poškodenia skla (napríklad praskliny alebo úlomky) okamžite prestaňte produkt používať a bezpečne ho zlikvidujte. Uchovávať desku mimo dosah detí – hrozí riziko poranenia pri páde alebo rozbití. Pamätajte: Nedodržanie týchto odporúčaní môže vést k poškodeniu produktu alebo k zraneniam.

**РУССКИЙ  
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ****СТЕКЛЯННАЯ ДОСКА – ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ**

Благодарим за покупку нашего продукта.

1. Доска может использоваться для нарезки, сервировки или защиты рабочей поверхности от загрязнений.
2. Перед первым использованием тщательно вымойте доску теплой водой с мягким моющим средством.
3. Убедитесь, что резиновые ножки надежно закреплены, чтобы обеспечить устойчивость во время использования.
4. Установите доску на ровную и сухую поверхность, чтобы предотвратить её скольжение.
5. Стеклопанель устойчива к нагреву до 200°C.
6. Подходит для защиты кухонных поверхностей или индукционных плит.
7. Резиновые ножки обеспечивают стабильность доски во время использования.
8. Не кладите горячие предметы под доску – нижняя сторона с пленкой не устойчива к нагреву.
9. Избегайте размещения доски на горячей варочной поверхности.
10. Чистите доску мягкой тряпкой и избегайте использования абразивных чистящих средств.
11. Доска долговечна, устойчива к царапинам и не впитывает воду или жир.
12. Продукт не подходит для мытья в посудомоечной машине – мойте его вручную.
13. При использовании доски с газовой плитой рекомендуется сохранять минимальное расстояние в 20 см от горелок, чтобы избежать повреждения рисунка.

**ВАЖНО! Соблюдайте меры предосторожности при использовании продукта.**

Продукт изготовлен из стекла – обращайтесь с ним осторожно, чтобы избежать поломки или повреждений. Избегайте использования острых или абразивных чистящих средств, которые могут повредить поверхность. В случае повреждения стекла (например, трещины или сколы) немедленно прекратите использование и утилизируйте продукт безопасным способом. Держите продукт вдали от детей – существует риск порезов при падении или поломке. Примечание: Несоблюдение этих рекомендаций может привести к повреждению продукта или травмам.

